Project Number

Amount

Toledo/Lucas County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
Saftey + Justice Challenge (SJC) Community Grants

Project Period

Award Period: 10.1.23 -3.31.24

10/3/2023

Grantee

Project Title

2023-SJC-1001
2023-SJC-1002
2023-SJC-1003
2023-SJC-1004
2023-SJC-1006
2023-SJC-1008

2023-SJC-1009

2023-SJC-1010
2023-SJC-1011

2023-SJC-1012

2023-SJC-1013

$8,250.00
$8,250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$8,250.00

$5,250.00

10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24

10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24

10.17.23-3.31.24
10.17.23-3.31.24

ALL-IN Academy

Pathway Inc.

The Program Inc.

Frederick Douglass Community Association
Believe Center

JRM Mentoring
Toledo Lucas County Police Athletic League,
Inc.

Open Arms Transformations Living

Pathway for Successful Leadership, Inc.

City Park League

Go Tyme Grind

ALL-IN Academy Youth Program

Brothers United

Youth Community Development Program
FDCA Revitalizing the Community #3
Keeping Sports Alive

School Student Behavior Support (SSBS)

After-school Programming

OATL

P4SL Leaders Towards Success
The Neighborhoods Beautification and Safety
Prevention Project

Go Tyme Grynd Hood to Health Pro Program

Subtotal:

Unallocated:

Total Allocation:

5/3/2024
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$100,000.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

Pete Gerken, President

Lucas County Board of County Commissioners

Holly Matthews, Executive Director, CJCC
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