Toledo/Lucas County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Saftey + Justice Challenge (SJC) Community Grants Award Period: 10.1.23 - 3.31.24 10/3/2023

Project Number	Amount	Project Period	Grantee	Project Title
2023-SJC-1001	\$8,250.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	ALL-IN Academy	ALL-IN Academy Youth Program
2023-SJC-1002	\$8,250.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Pathway Inc.	Brothers United
2023-SJC-1003	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	The Program Inc.	Youth Community Development Program
2023-SJC-1004	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Frederick Douglass Community Association	FDCA Revitalizing the Community #3
2023-SJC-1006	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Believe Center	Keeping Sports Alive
2023-SJC-1008	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	JRM Mentoring	School Student Behavior Support (SSBS)
2023-SJC-1009	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Toledo Lucas County Police Athletic League, Inc.	After-school Programming
2023-SJC-1010	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Open Arms Transformations Living	OATL
2023-SJC-1011	\$10,000.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Pathway for Successful Leadership, Inc.	P4SL Leaders Towards Success
2023-SJC-1012	\$8,250.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	City Park League	The Neighborhoods Beautification and Safety Prevention Project
2023-SJC-1013	\$5,250.00	10.17.23 - 3.31.24	Go Tyme Grind	Go Tyme Grynd Hood to Health Pro Program
Subtotal:	\$100,000.00			
Unallocated:	\$0.00			

Unallocated:

\$100,000.00 **Total Allocation:**

> Pete Gerken, President Lucas County Board of County Commissioners

Holly Matthews, Executive Director, CJCC